Saint Francis (PA) (2-3,0-0 NEC) -vs- Lehigh (1-6,0-0 Patriot)

11/28/21 at Stabler Arena, Bethlehem, PA

Date: 11/28/21 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;‘t':‘ez: d;;]%gng"gg Saint Francis (PA) 26 53 79
Site: Stabler Arena, Bethlehem, PA Lehigh 27 41 68
Referees: Chris Slattery, Andrew Maira, Tim Kelly
Saint Francis (PA) 79
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Thompson,Myles * 23 5-10 3-3 4-4 1-5 6 2 0 2 0 0 17
04  Giles, Jr.,Ronell * 35 7-15 1-4 1-3 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 16
02 Dixon-Conover,Ramiir * 32 7-15 1-3 1-2 1-2 3 0 3 2 0 3 16
11 Land,Maxwell * 24 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 3 3 1 0 0 5
42 Flagg,Mark * 14 1-7 0-0 0-2 1-4 5 1 0 0 1 1 2
33 Cohen,Josh 25 7-9 0-0 4-5 4-6 10 4 3 2 2 0 18
13 Hargis,Marlon 18 2-2 0-0 1-1 0-5 5 3 0 1 0 0 5
01 Harrison,Zahree 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
03 Ruggery,Luke 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 2 0
23 Labriola,A.J. 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
31 McCabe,Brad 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Coleman,Jeriah 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 31-61 6-11 11-17 12-28 40 17 11 12 3 7 79
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-29 37.93 % 1-4 25.00 % 3-7 42.86 %
Second Half 20-32 62.50 % 5-7 71.43 % 8-10 80.00 %
Total 31-61 50.8 % 6-11 545 % 11-17 64.7 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 O
Lehigh 68
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Wilson,Jeameril * 26 7-9 4-5 2-3 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 0 20
05 Taylor,Evan * 27 4-11 2-4 1-2 0-5 5 2 0 1 1 1 11
11 Wilson,Marques * 31 2-6 2-5 0-0 1-3 4 2 2 2 [¢] 0 6
15 Fenton,Reed * 23 1-6 0-3 2-2 0-2 2 3 2 1 0 0 4
35  Parolin,Dominic * 27 1-4 0-0 1-2 3-3 6 0 3 1 3 1 3
44  Lynch,Nic 12 3-6 0-0 5-5 2-1 3 3 1 1 0 0 11
00  Alamudun,Jakob 12 1-6 1-3 3-4 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 6
13  Higgins Jr.,Keith 17 14 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 0 3
25 Knostman,Ben 14 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 1 [¢] 0 3
21  Chebuhar,Burke 1 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
02 Betlow,Jake 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
22  Whitney-Sidney, Tyler 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
42  TanJT 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0] 0 0 0
20 Saigal,Jayshen 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-54 11-26 15-20 8-20 28 17 15 13 4 3 68
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 9-28 32.14 % 6-15 40.00 % 3-5 60.00 %
Second Half 12-26 46.15 % 5-11 45.45 % 12-15 80.00 %
Total 21-54 38.9% 11-26 42.3% 15-20 75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 7 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 8
Points off Turnovers: 9

Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Bench Points: 24

Points in the Paint: 18

Largest Lead: 0 0O

Fast Break Points: 11



VISITORS: Saint Francis (PA)

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lehigh

TURNOVER by THOMPSON,MYLES

REBOUND DEF by LAND,MAXWELL

MISS LAYUP by FLAGG,MARK(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FLAGG,MARK

MISS LAYUP by FLAGG,MARK(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GILES, JR.,RONELL

GOOD JUMPER by GILES, JR.,RONELL(in the paint)

TURNOVER by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR

REBOUND DEF by FLAGG,MARK

MISS JUMPER by LAND,MAXWELL

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,MYLES(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,MYLES
SUB OUT by FLAGG,MARK

SUB IN by HARGIS,MARLON
SUB IN by COHEN,JOSH

MISS FT by GILES, JR.,RONELL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by GILES, JR.,RONELL

STEAL by GILES, JR.,RONELL

GOOD JUMPER by GILES, JR.,RONELL(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
REBOUND DEF by COHEN,JOSH

TURNOVER by COHEN,JOSH
FOUL by LAND,MAXWELL

REBOUND DEF by HARGIS,MARLON

GOOD LAYUP by COHEN,JOSH(in the paint)
ASSIST by LAND,MAXWELL

GOOD JUMPER by GILES, JR.,RONELL(in the paint)

19:48
19:18

18:49

18:46

18:25

18:07
17:50
17:30
17:08
16:55
16:28

16:19

16:13

16:07
16:02
15:34
15:34
15:34
15:34
15:34
15:34
15:34

15:33
15:20
15:20

15:15
15:01
14:50
14:27
14:27
14:27
14:27
14:01
14:01
14:01
14:01
14:01
13:48
13:16
13:05
12:54
12:54

0-3

0-6

2-6
2-8

2-10

4-10

4-11
4-12

6-12

8-12

H3

H 6

H4
H 6

H8

H6

H7
H8

H6

H 4

MISS JUMPER by FENTON,REED

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,JEAMERIL
GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,JEAMERIL
ASSIST by FENTON,REED

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,EVAN
GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,EVAN
ASSIST by WILSON,JEAMERIL

GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,JEAMERIL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WILSON,MARQUES

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,EVAN

MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,EVAN

REBOUND OFF by PAROLIN,DOMINIC
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,EVAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by PAROLIN,DOMINIC

FOUL by WILSON,MARQUES

REBOUND DEF by PAROLIN,DOMINIC
TURNOVER by WILSON,MARQUES

MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,EVAN

GOOD FT by WILSON,JEAMERIL
GOOD FT by WILSON,JEAMERIL
MISS FT by WILSON,JEAMERIL

FOUL by FENTON,REED

SUB OUT by WILSON,JEAMERIL
SUB OUT by FENTON,REED
SUB IN by ALAMUDUN,JAKOB
SUB IN by HIGGINS JR.,KEITH

TURNOVER by TEAM

TURNOVER by ALAMUDUN,JAKOB
SUB OUT by WILSON,MARQUES



12:54 SUB IN by KNOSTMAN,BEN

TURNOVER by HARGIS,MARLON 12:42
12:42 STEAL by PAROLIN,DOMINIC
12:34 MISS 3PTR by ALAMUDUN,JAKOB
REBOUND DEF by LAND,MAXWELL =
12:19 FOUL by TAYLOR,EVAN
MISS LAYUP by GILES, JR.,RONELL(in the paint) 12:05
REBOUND OFF by COHEN,JOSH -
MISS LAYUP by COHEN,JOSH(in the paint) 12:02
12:02 BLOCK by PAROLIN,DOMINIC
REBOUND OFF by COHEN,JOSH =
GOOD 3PTR by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR 11:54 11-12 H1
ASSIST by COHEN,JOSH =
FOUL by HARGIS,MARLON 11:40
11:40 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,EVAN
11:40 SUB OUT by PAROLIN,DOMINIC
11:40 SUB IN by FENTON,REED
11:40 SUB IN by LYNCH,NIC
11:29 MISS JUMPER by LYNCH,NIC(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARGIS,MARLON --
MISS LAYUP by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR(in the paint) 11:07
REBOUND OFF by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR --
GOOD LAYUP by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR(in the paint) 11:01 13-12 V1
10:41 13-14 H1 GOOD LAYUP by FENTON,REED(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by LYNCH,NIC

MISS JUMPER by COHEN,JOSH(in the paint) 10:19
= REBOUND DEF by FENTON,REED
09:57 MISS 3PTR by ALAMUDUN,JAKOB
REBOUND DEF by HARGIS,MARLON =
09:52 FOUL by ALAMUDUN,JAKOB
SUB OUT by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR 09:52
SUB OUT by COHEN,JOSH 09:52
SUB IN by HARRISON,ZAHREE 09:52
SUB IN by FLAGG,MARK 09:52
09:52 SUB OUT by KNOSTMAN,BEN
09:52 SUB IN by WHITNEY-SIDNEY, TYLER
GOOD JUMPER by LAND,MAXWELL(in the paint) 09:42 15-14 V1
FOUL by LAND,MAXWELL 09:27
09:27 SUB OUT by ALAMUDUN,JAKOB
09:27 SUB OUT by FENTON,REED
09:27 SUB IN by WILSON,JEAMERIL
09:27 SUB IN by TAYLOR,EVAN
SUB OUT by LAND,MAXWELL 09:27
SUB IN by RUGGERY,LUKE 09:27
09:09 TURNOVER by LYNCH,NIC
STEAL by RUGGERY,LUKE 09:09
GOOD LAYUP by FLAGG,MARK(in the paint) 08:47 17-14 V3
08:47 FOUL by LYNCH,NIC
MISS FT by FLAGG,MARK 08:47
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:31 TURNOVER by WHITNEY-SIDNEY, TYLER
STEAL by RUGGERY,LUKE 08:31
08:31 FOUL by WHITNEY-SIDNEY,TYLER
SUB OUT by GILES, JR.,RONELL 08:31
SUB IN by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR 08:31

MISS LAYUP by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR(in the paint) 08:14
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

08:14 SUB OUT by WHITNEY-SIDNEY,TYLER
08:14 SUB OUT by LYNCH,NIC

08:14 SUB IN by WILSON,MARQUES

08:14 SUB IN by PAROLIN,DOMINIC

SUB OUT by HARGIS,MARLON 08:14



SUB IN by THOMPSON,MYLES

GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,MYLES(in the paint)
FOUL by HARRISON,ZAHREE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

STEAL by FLAGG,MARK

GOOD FT by THOMPSON,MYLES(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by THOMPSON,MYLES (fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by FLAGG,MARK(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,MYLES(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,MYLES
MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,MYLES(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FLAGG,MARK

GOOD LAYUP by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR(fastbreak)(in

the paint)

BLOCK by FLAGG,MARK

SUB OUT by HARRISON,ZAHREE
SUB IN by GILES, JR.,RONELL

REBOUND DEF by FLAGG,MARK

MISS JUMPER by FLAGG,MARK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,MYLES
TURNOVER by RUGGERY,LUKE

SUB OUT by RUGGERY,LUKE

SUB IN by HARGIS,MARLON

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,MYLES

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS FT by FLAGG,MARK(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,MYLES
MISS LAYUP by FLAGG,MARK(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by FLAGG,MARK

SUB IN by COHEN,JOSH
MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,MYLES(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARGIS,MARLON
GOOD JUMPER by HARGIS,MARLON(in the paint)

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,MYLES

08:14
07:52

17-17

19-17

20-17
21-17
21-20

21-23

23-23

25-23

V2

V3
V 4
Vi

H2

V2

GOOD 3PTR by HIGGINS JR.,KEITH
ASSIST by PAROLIN,DOMINIC

TURNOVER by HIGGINS JR.,KEITH
FOUL by HIGGINS JR.,KEITH
GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,MARQUES
ASSIST by HIGGINS JR.,KEITH
BLOCK by PAROLIN,DOMINIC

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,JEAMERIL
GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,JEAMERIL(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,EVAN
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,EVAN

MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,EVAN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by HIGGINS JR.,KEITH

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,EVAN
MISS JUMPER by WILSON,JEAMERIL(in the paint)

SUB OUT by WILSON,JEAMERIL

SUB IN by ALAMUDUN,JAKOB

MISS LAYUP by ALAMUDUN,JAKOB(in the paint)

FOUL by TAYLOR,EVAN

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,EVAN
SUB IN by FENTON,REED

REBOUND DEF by FENTON,REED

MISS JUMPER by PAROLIN,DOMINIC

BLOCK by PAROLIN,DOMINIC

REBOUND DEF by PAROLIN,DOMINIC

MISS 3PTR by FENTON,REED

FOUL by FENTON,REED



SUB IN by LAND,MAXWELL

GOOD FT by HARGIS,MARLON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by COHEN,JOSH
TURNOVER by COHEN,JOSH
FOUL by HARGIS,MARLON

REBOUND DEF by COHEN,JOSH
MISS 3PTR by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR

REBOUND DEF by HARGIS,MARLON
TURNOVER by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR

SUB OUT by LAND,MAXWELL
SUB IN by HARRISON,ZAHREE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by COHEN,JOSH
MISS 3PTR by GILES, JR.,RONELL

VISITORS: Saint Francis (PA)

02:45
02:45
02:45
02:45 26-23
02:24
02:13
02:13
01:53
01:53 26-24
01:52

01:25

01:18
01:13
01:13
01:13
01:13
01:13
01:12
00:57

00:52

00:45

00:23

00:01 26-27

V3

V2

H1

SUB OUT by FENTON,REED
SUB IN by KNOSTMAN,BEN

MISS 3PTR by HIGGINS JR.,KEITH

GOOD FT by ALAMUDUN,JAKOB
MISS FT by ALAMUDUN,JAKOB

REBOUND DEF by ALAMUDUN,JAKOB
MISS JUMPER by ALAMUDUN,JAKOB(in the paint)

SUB OUT by ALAMUDUN,JAKOB
SUB IN by WILSON,JEAMERIL

MISS 3PTR by WILSON,MARQUES

REBOUND OFF by WILSON,MARQUES

MISS 3PTR by HIGGINS JR.,KEITH

REBOUND OFF by PAROLIN,DOMINIC

MISS LAYUP by PAROLIN,DOMINIC(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,MARQUES
GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,MARQUES
ASSIST by PAROLIN,DOMINIC

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lehigh

SUB OUT by HARRISON,ZAHREE
SUB OUT by HARGIS,MARLON
SUB OUT by COHEN,JOSH

SUB IN by THOMPSON,MYLES
SUB IN by LAND,MAXWELL

SUB IN by FLAGG,MARK

REBOUND DEF by FLAGG,MARK

GOOD 3PTR by LAND,MAXWELL
ASSIST by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR

REBOUND DEF by LAND,MAXWELL
GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,MYLES
ASSIST by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR
FOUL by LAND,MAXWELL

SUB OUT by LAND,MAXWELL
SUB IN by RUGGERY,LUKE

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:49
19:41
19:37 29-27

19:20

19:00 32-27
18:44
18:44
18:44
18:44
18:44 32-28

V2

V5

V 4

SUB OUT by HIGGINS JR.,KEITH
SUB OUT by KNOSTMAN,BEN
SUB IN by TAYLOR,EVAN

SUB IN by FENTON,REED

MISS 3PTR by WILSON,JEAMERIL

FOUL by WILSON,MARQUES

MISS 3PTR by FENTON,REED

MISS FT by PAROLIN,DOMINIC

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by PAROLIN,DOMINIC



FOUL by THOMPSON,MYLES
TURNOVER by THOMPSON,MYLES

STEAL by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR
MISS JUMPER by FLAGG,MARK(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by GILES, JR.,RONELL(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR(in the paint)
FOUL by FLAGG,MARK

SUB OUT by FLAGG,MARK
SUB IN by COHEN,JOSH

GOOD FT by THOMPSON,MYLES
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,MYLES

MISS LAYUP by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR(in the paint)

STEAL by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR

GOOD JUMPER by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

FOUL by THOMPSON,MYLES
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,MYLES
SUB IN by HARGIS,MARLON

REBOUND DEF by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR
GOOD JUMPER by HARGIS,MARLON(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by COHEN,JOSH
GOOD LAYUP by COHEN,JOSH(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by COHEN,JOSH

STEAL by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR
MISS LAYUP by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by COHEN,JOSH(in the paint)
ASSIST by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR

FOUL by COHEN,JOSH
SUB OUT by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR
SUB IN by HARRISON,ZAHREE

34-28 V6
34-31 V3
36-31 V5
36-32 V4
36-33 V3
37-33 V4
38-33 V5
38-35 V3
40-35 V5
42-35 V7
44-35 V9
45-35 V10
47-35 V12

TURNOVER by PAROLIN,DOMINIC
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,MARQUES
TURNOVER by WILSON,JEAMERIL
GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,EVAN

ASSIST by WILSON,JEAMERIL

GOOD FT by FENTON,REED
SUB OUT by PAROLIN,DOMINIC
SUB IN by LYNCH,NIC

GOOD FT by FENTON,REED
FOUL by WILSON,JEAMERIL

GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,JEAMERIL

ASSIST by WILSON,MARQUES

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,EVAN
TURNOVER by WILSON,MARQUES

MISS 3PTR by WILSON,MARQUES

TURNOVER by TAYLOR,EVAN
SUB OUT by WILSON,JEAMERIL
SUB OUT by FENTON,REED
SUB IN by ALAMUDUN,JAKOB
SUB IN by KNOSTMAN,BEN

FOUL by KNOSTMAN,BEN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER by KNOSTMAN,BEN

BLOCK by TAYLOR,EVAN

SUB OUT by WILSON,MARQUES

SUB IN by HIGGINS JR.,KEITH

MISS JUMPER by ALAMUDUN,JAKOB(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LYNCH,NIC

MISS JUMPER by LYNCH,NIC



FOUL by HARGIS,MARLON

TURNOVER by RUGGERY,LUKE

GOOD LAYUP by COHEN,JOSH(in the paint)
ASSIST by RUGGERY,LUKE
FOUL by RUGGERY,LUKE

MISS JUMPER by GILES, JR.,RONELL(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by HARRISON,ZAHREE

SUB OUT by RUGGERY,LUKE

SUB IN by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR

SUB IN by LAND,MAXWELL

GOOD LAYUP by COHEN,JOSH(in the paint)

GOOD FT by COHEN,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by GILES, JR.,RONELL
REBOUND OFF by COHEN,JOSH
GOOD LAYUP by COHEN,JOSH(in the paint)

GOOD FT by COHEN,JOSH

MISS JUMPER by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR(in the paint)

FOUL by GILES, JR.,RONELL
SUB OUT by HARGIS,MARLON
SUB IN by THOMPSON,MYLES

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,MYLES
MISS 3PTR by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR

GOOD LAYUP by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR(in the paint)
ASSIST by COHEN,JOSH

BLOCK by COHEN,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR
GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,MYLES(fastbreak)
ASSIST by LAND,MAXWELL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

47-36
47-37

47-39
49-39

49-40
49-41

49-44

51-44

52-44

54-44

55-44
55-46

55-47

55-50

57-50

60-50

V1l
V 10

V 8
V 10

V9
V 8

V5

V7

V 8

V 10

V1l
V9

V 8

V5

V7

V 10

REBOUND OFF by ALAMUDUN,JAKOB

GOOD FT by ALAMUDUN,JAKOB
GOOD FT by ALAMUDUN,JAKOB

STEAL by TAYLOR,EVAN
GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,EVAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD FT by LYNCH,NIC
GOOD FT by LYNCH,NIC

REBOUND DEF by ALAMUDUN,JAKOB
GOOD 3PTR by ALAMUDUN,JAKOB
ASSIST by KNOSTMAN,BEN

FOUL by LYNCH,NIC

TURNOVER by HIGGINS JR.,KEITH
SUB OUT by LYNCH,NIC
SUB IN by PAROLIN,DOMINIC

FOUL by HIGGINS JR.,KEITH
SUB OUT by ALAMUDUN,JAKOB
SUB OUT by HIGGINS JR.,KEITH
SUB IN by WILSON,JEAMERIL
SUB IN by WILSON,MARQUES
SUB OUT by KNOSTMAN,BEN
SUB IN by FENTON,REED

GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,JEAMERIL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PAROLIN,DOMINIC

GOOD FT by TAYLOR,EVAN
MISS FT by TAYLOR,EVAN

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,MARQUES
GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,JEAMERIL
ASSIST by FENTON,REED

MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,EVAN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,EVAN



08:16 SUB IN by BETLOW,JAKE

07:46 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,MARQUES
REBOUND DEF by GILES, JR.,RONELL --
GOOD LAYUP by COHEN,JOSH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:39 62-50 V 12
ASSIST by LAND,MAXWELL --
SUB OUT by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR 07:39
SUB IN by HARRISON,ZAHREE 07:39
07:18 MISS 3PTR by BETLOW,JAKE
REBOUND DEF by COHEN,JOSH --
GOOD JUMPER by GILES, JR.,RONELL(in the paint) 06:58 64-50 V 14
06:41 MISS LAYUP by FENTON,REED(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by PAROLIN,DOMINIC
06:37 64-52 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by PAROLIN,DOMINIC(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by GILES, JR.,RONELL 06:23 66-52 V 14
06:23 FOUL by FENTON,REED
GOOD FT by GILES, JR.,RONELL 06:23 67-52 V 15
06:04 MISS 3PTR by FENTON,REED
REBOUND DEF by COHEN,JOSH --
MISS LAYUP by GILES, JR.,RONELL(in the paint) 05:54
REBOUND OFF by HARRISON,ZAHREE --
GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,MYLES 05:50 70-52 V 18
ASSIST by HARRISON,ZAHREE --
05:48 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
05:48 SUB OUT by BETLOW,JAKE
05:48 SUB OUT by FENTON,REED
05:48 SUB IN by TAYLOR,EVAN
05:48 SUB IN by KNOSTMAN,BEN
05:31 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,EVAN
REBOUND DEF by COHEN,JOSH --
TURNOVER by LAND,MAXWELL 05:23
05:10 MISS JUMPER by PAROLIN,DOMINIC(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,MYLES --
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,MYLES(in the paint) 04:52 72-52 V20
ASSIST by COHEN,JOSH --

04:42 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,EVAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
04:17 FOUL by KNOSTMAN,BEN
MISS FT by COHEN,JOSH 04:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
04:17 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,EVAN
04:17 SUB OUT by PAROLIN,DOMINIC
04:17 SUB IN by FENTON,REED
04:17 SUB IN by LYNCH,NIC
GOOD FT by COHEN,JOSH 04:17 73-52 V21
04:08 MISS LAYUP by LYNCH,NIC(in the paint)
BLOCK by COHEN,JOSH 04:08

-- REBOUND OFF by LYNCH,NIC
04:02 73-54 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by LYNCH,NIC(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:57
SUB OUT by HARRISON,ZAHREE 03:57
SUB IN by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR 03:57
GOOD 3PTR by GILES, JR.,RONELL 03:37 76-54 V 22

03:21 76-57 V 19 GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,JEAMERIL
-- ASSIST by KNOSTMAN,BEN

02:54 FOUL by LYNCH,NIC
MISS FT by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR 02:54
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
02:54 SUB OUT by KNOSTMAN,BEN
02:54 SUB IN by BETLOW,JAKE
GOOD FT by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR 02:54 77-57 V 20

02:37 77-59 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by LYNCH,NIC(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WILSON,MARQUES



GOOD LAYUP by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR(in the paint) 02:09 79-59 V20
02:01 79-61 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by LYNCH,NIC(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BETLOW,JAKE

FOUL by COHEN,JOSH 01:56

01:56 SUB OUT by WILSON,JEAMERIL

01:56 SUB IN by TAN,JT
SUB OUT by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR 01:56
SUB IN by HARRISON,ZAHREE 01:56

01:56 79-62 V 17 GOOD FT by LYNCH,NIC(fastbreak)
MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,MYLES 01:35

-- REBOUND DEF by LYNCH,NIC

FOUL by COHEN,JOSH 01:35

01:35 79-63 V 16 GOOD FT by LYNCH,NIC(fastbreak)
01:35 79-64 V 15 GOOD FT by LYNCH,NIC(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by GILES, JR.,RONELL(in the paint) 01:20

REBOUND OFF by GILES, JR.,RONELL --

MISS LAYUP by GILES, JR.,RONELL(in the paint) 01:15
01:14 TURNOVER by FENTON,REED
01:14 SUB OUT by WILSON,MARQUES
01:14 SUB IN by KNOSTMAN,BEN

SUB OUT by GILES, JR.,RONELL 01:14

SUB IN by RUGGERY,LUKE 01:14

-- REBOUND DEF by TAN,JT

TURNOVER by HARRISON,ZAHREE 00:48
00:48 SUB OUT by FENTON,REED
00:48 SUB OUT by LYNCH,NIC
00:48 SUB IN by SAIGAL,JAYSHEN
00:48 SUB IN by CHEBUHAR,BURKE

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,MYLES 00:48

SUB OUT by LAND,MAXWELL 00:48

SUB OUT by COHEN,JOSH 00:48

SUB IN by LABRIOLA,A.J. 00:48

SUB IN by MCCABE,BRAD 00:48

SUB IN by COLEMAN,JERIAH 00:48

00:39 79-67 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by KNOSTMAN,BEN
-- ASSIST by BETLOW,JAKE

TURNOVER by LABRIOLA,A.J. 00:32
00:32 STEAL by SAIGAL,JAYSHEN
FOUL by LABRIOLA,A.J. 00:28
00:26 MISS FT by CHEBUHAR,BURKE (fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:26 79-68 V 11 GOOD FT by CHEBUHAR,BURKE (fastbreak)



